1. Introduction

- GT-World Group Holding Inc
- 2023-01-01 to 2023-12-31
- Joint Report

2. Steps Taken in the Previous Financial Year to Prevent and Reduce Risks of Forced Labour and Child Labour

 Although we have not yet completed the steps of reporting we are committed and engaged to preventing and reducing the risks of Forced Labour and Child Labour. Our efforts will be shown in the coming years

3. Our structure, Activities and Supply Chains

3.1 Structure

GT-World Group holding Inc is a non operating Canadian corporation that owns shares of two entities, one Canadian and one American:

- GT-World Machineries inc
- GT-World Machineries USA inc

3.2 Activities

The core of our business is online sales through our website and various online channels under our brand Senville. We mainly sell products related to air conditioning.

3.3. Supply Chains

We work with different channels of distribution and warehousing to guaranty the shipments of our goods to our client. Our imported goods are stored in warehouses in different regions of Canada and the USA.

4. Addressing forced and child labour in our supply chains and business

During its many years of existence, GT Group has always put emphasis on values of respect and equality when it comes to its valuable employees. Those values must be shared among the various parties involved in the supply chain of the business. We will strive to work tirelessly in the months and years to come to have a well-established monitoring and compliance frame to fight against forced and child labour in supply chains.

10. Attestation Statement

"In accordance with the requirements of the Act, and in particular section 11 thereof, I attest that I have reviewed the information contained in the report for the entity or entities listed above. Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, I attest that the information in the report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act, for the reporting year listed above."

I have the authority to bind GT-World Group Holding Inc.

Nima Tahmassbi

CEO of GT-World Group Holding Inc

May 31st 2024